)\

N\

e N N N N N
4 SPECIFIKUS MONORACK N\ @ @ @ @ @ @

3 s J N\ \)

N HONDA CB1000R 08 il & &

\% MONORACK TARTOFUL TARTOFUL (ri‘Sl;A‘VAR M6x2 CSAVAR M8x25mm g‘S:‘VAR M8x2

8 k SZERELEESI UTMUTATO )

—/ . . . . . .
PARAB. 2 ) PARAB. 2 JAR DARAB: 1 ) \_ DARAB: 4 AN DARAB: 2 ) _ DARAB: 2 )

FIGYELEM! MAXIMALIS TERHELHETOSEG: 6Kg.

WARNING: MAX. LOADING 6Kg.(13lbs)

ATTENTION: CHARGE MAXIMALE 6Kg.

ACHTUNG: MAXIMALE BELASTUNG 6Kg.

{ATENCION!: CARGA MAXIMA AUTORIZADA 6Kg.

-(—"

N\

_ © Copyright 31108AR -Rev03, 1/4 e




f SPECIFIKUS MONORACK ( @ \( A

~
3
J
3| HONDACBI100OR 08
UNI_ ALATET @8mm TAVIARTOQ12x6mm
g F@6,5mm, V74
8 SZERELESI UTMUATO
U\
\_ DARAB: 2 JAN DARAB: 4 )

D

( @ N N

APLATNIHOZ MELLEKELT

@ ALKATRESZEK

ANYA M8

\_ DARAB: 2 ) )
© Copyright 31 T08AARRev03, 2/y




(r\ SPECIALIS MONORACK ( N N\( m
J( ) o\ @ ©
N N
% CSAVAR M6x35mm GUMIELEM GUMIALATET
~ SZERELESI UTMUTATO -
L)\ _J ’ /’ \\
/ ( DARAB:4 ) (__DARAB4 ) DARAB:4 )
4 N [~ @ N N @ N\ - N
5 j H—0
TAVTARTO @11x11mm EREDETI ALKATRESZEK @&
26,5mm ALATET @6x2mm CSAVAR SAPKA @8mm ' -
| =~ (: :)
I
(_ DARAB: 4 ) DARAB:4 J( DARAB:2 ) L
| =
([ > «—(19
\_:_/ ‘

o

SH—=0




~

@ FELHELYEZESI UTMUTATO

1. AZ"A" ABRA SZERINT SZEDJE LE A MUANYAG ELEMET ALULROL

SPECIFIKUS MONORACK

2. HELYEZZE FEL A "2" TARTOFULEKET A "B" ABRA SZERINT UGYELVE, HOGY NE CSERELJE FEL A KET
OLDALT

HONDA CB1000R ‘08

3. AZ ELOZOLEG LESZEDETT MUANYAG ELEMEN FURJA KI A LYUKAKAT A D ABRA SZERINT, _
JAVASOLJUK, HOGY KISEBB LYUK KIFURASAVAL KEZDJE, MAJD HELYEZZE FEL A "3" TARTOFULET
4. AZ"E" ABRA SZERINT HELYEZZE FEL MINDKET OLDALI MONORACK KART.

5. HELYEZZE FEL A PLATNIT
6. ELLENORIZZE, HOGY MINDEN CSAVART ES ANYAT MEGHUZOTT-E (M6-9,6Nm, M8-23Nm)

SZERELESI UTMUTATO

(266FZKZ7266 )

\_

J

[(GB) MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS h

1. DISASSEMBLE THE PLASTIC UNDER SIDE OF THE TAG SUPPORT
BRACKET AS SHOWN IN PICTURE A.
2. INSTALL SUPPORTSéITEM 2) AS SHOWN IN PICTURE B. THESE
SUPPORTS ARE SPECIFIC TO RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES.
3. MAKE THE MODIFICATIONS TO THE TAG SUPPORT PLASTIC
YOU REMOVED AS SHOWN IN PICTURE D. DEPENDING
ON THE TOOLS AVAILABLE YOU CAN EITHER CUT THE
PLASTIC A SHOWN BY THE SOLID LINE OR DRILL THE HOLES
AS SHOWN BY THE DASHED LINE, IN EITHER CASE IT IS
BEST TO START WITH SMALL HOLES TO VERIFY YOUR
POSITION WITH REGARD TO THE BRACKET UNDERNEATH
BEFORE PROCEEDING TO THE FULL SIZE HOLE OR NOTCH.
RE-INSTALL THIS PIECE ONTO THE BIKE, INSTALL SUPPORT
ITEM 3) AS SHOWN IN PICTURE C.

. INSTALL MONORACK ARMS (ITEM 1&AS SHOWN IN PICTURE
E. THESE ARMS ARE SPECIFIC TO RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES.
5. IF USING A MONOKEY CASE - INSTALL THE M5 PLATE V\\IIOT

INCLUDED) TO THE MONORACK ARMS AS SHOWN |
PICTURE F USING THE CONFIGURATION SHOWN IN FIGURE
G. IF USING A MONOLOCK CASE - INSTALL THE PLATE
PROVIDED IN THE CASE.
. MAKE SURE THAT ALL THE NUTS AND BOLTS ARE TIGHTENED
APPROPRIATELY (BOLTS M6=9.6NM — BOLTS M8=23 NM)E.
INSURE THAT THE ANTITHEFT CAP AND RUBBER BUMPERS
ARE CORRECTLY INSTALLED IN THE PLATE (ALL PIECES NOTED

o

\.

. MONTER LES SUPPORTS N°2 COMME INDIQUE EN PHOTO

B;

. MONTER LE SUPPORT N°3 COMME INDIQUE EN PHOTO C;
AVANT DE MONTER LE SUPPORT IL FAUT REMONTER LA
BAVETTE MODIFIEE COMME INDIQUE DANS L'IMAGE D:
SELON LES OUTILS A DISPOSITION IL EST POSSIBLE D'EXECUTER
SOIT DES FENTES (LIGNES CONTINUES) SOIT DES TROUS
(LIGNES HACHUREES), DANS LES DEUX CAS REALISER AVANT
UNE OUVERTURE DE PETITES DIMENSIONS, PUIS VERIFIER LA
POSITION CORRECTE SUR LA MOTO ET ENSUITE ELARGIR
AUX LES DIMENSIONS PRCISEES EN PHOTO;

. MONTER LES SUPPORTS N°1 COMME INDIQUE EN PHOTO

E;

. MONTER LA PLATINE (NON INCLUSE) COMME INDIQUE EN
PHOTO F: POUR LE MONTAGE D'UN TOP-CASE MONOKEY,
FAIRE LE MONTAGE ILLUSTRE EN PHOTO G; POUR LE
MONTAGE D'UN TOP-CASE MONOLOCK PRENDRE LA
PLATINE ET LE KIT DE MONTAGE INCLUS A L'INTERIEUR DU
TOP-CASE;

6. TERMINER LE MONTAGE EN CONTROLANT LE BON SERRAGE

DE TOUTES LES VIS (VIS M6=9,6Nm - VIS M8=23Nm) ET

VERIFIER QUE LE BOUCHON ANTIVOL ET LES CAOUTCHOUCS

J
(CF ) INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE N BAUANLEITUNG A
1. EBWBFE\REIEQIIEISC?I' DAS PLASTIKTEIL UNTER DEM HECK WIE IM

. DEMONTER LA BAVETTE INDIQUEE EN PHOTO A; 2 '\SA(\)R[\CI;%E%’EHTSE DIE HALTERUNGEN NR. 2 WIE IM BILD B

\__IN LINE 7 ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE FZ KIT). J

NON INCLUS) SOIENT CORRECTEMENT MONTES SUR LA )

3. MONTIEREN SIE DIE HALTERUNG NR. 3 WIE IM BILD C
HINGEWIESEN WIRD; BEVOR SIE DIE HALTERUNG
MONTIEREN, MUSSEN SIE DAS PLASTIKTEIL UNTER DEM HECK
WIEDER BEFESTIGEN WIE IM BILD D GEZEIGT: MIT DEN
WERKZEUGEN, DIE I[HNEN ZUR VERFUGUNG STEHEN
KONNEN SIE ENTWEDER SPALTEN (GERADE LINIEN] ODER
LOCHERI\SGESTRICHELTE LINIE) MACHEN. IN BEIDEN FALLE
MACHEN SIE BITTE ERST EINEN TEST, UBERPRUFEN SIE DIE
KORREKTE POSITION AUF DEM MOTQRRAD UND FUHREN
SIE DIE MONTAGE FORT MIT DEN GROBEN WIE IM BILD

HINGEWIESEN;
4. MONTIEREN SIE DIE HALTERUNG NR. 1 WIE IM BILD E GEZEIGT;
5. MONTIEREN SIE DIE PLATTE éNICHT ENTHALTEN) WIE IM BILD
F GEZEIGT: WENN SIE EINEN MONOKEY KOFFER
MONTIEREN FOLGEN SIE BITTE DEN HINWEISEN AUF DEM
BILD; WENN SIE EINEN MONOLOCK KOFFER MONTIEREN,
VERWENDEN SIE DIE PLATTE UND DAS MONTAGEKIT, DAS
MIT DEM KOFFER MITGELIEFERT WIRD;

. ZULETZT UANBERPRUANFEN SIE DASS ALLE SCHRAUBEN
FESTGEZOGEN WURDEN (SCHRAUBEN Mé6=9,6NM -
SCHRAUBEN M8=23NM) SOWIE DASS DIE
DIEBSTAHLSTOANPSEL UND DIE GUMMISTOANPSEL (NICHT
ENTHALTEN) AUF DER PLATTE (NICHT ENTHALTEN) KORREKT

\. MONTIERT WURDEN. )

\ LI ATINIE_INIONLINICLLISE)
\ T

M

70—

o~

(—

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
A FOTOGRA
A FOTO

FIA A:
FIA

© Copyright 31 T08ARRevO03, 4/4J






